2017 Victoria Saanich Cadora Annual Awards Results

Annual Division Awards:

Walk/Trot:

Training:

First:

Junior

Amateur

Open

Junior

Amateur

Open

Junior

Amateur

Open

No eligible competitors
Cynthia Wrate

No eligible competitors

Rose Hanneson-Schwenger
Cheryl Morgan

Dree Thomson-Diamond
Victoria Strongman

Jessica Lackey

No eligible competitors

April Sheldrake
Cindy Mackie
Jen Pinkerton

Touchea

SS Soxy Lady
Faberge LS
Diamond Red Dawn

Logan
Red Hot Filly Pepper

Hemisphere
Westwind Il

Sir Royal

63.878

64.225

71.056

68.987

70.437
67.344

70.294
67.609

65.365

Champion
No Reserve

Champion
No Reserve

Champion
Reserve

Champion
Reserve

Champion
Reserve

Champion
No Reserve



Second:

Third:

Fourth:

-
m

Para

Junior
Amateur
Open
Junior
Amateur

Open

Junior

Amateur

Open

Amateur

Open

Kim
Zachary

No eligible competitors
Ann Brouwer
No eligible competitors
No eligible competitors
No eligible competitors

Indiana Wynne-Smith
Ann Bater

No eligible competitors
Heather Phelps
No eligible competitors

No eligible competitors

Elizabeth Trudeau
Scott Adhemar
LaHay Princess Lena

V.W. Don Alito

Anabel
Raphael

Stepdancer

Furstenglanz (I11)

62.937

63.423
62.494

66.570

61.307

67.255
65.000

Champion
No Reserve

Champion
Reserve

Champion
No Reserve

Champion
No Reserve

Champion
Reserve



Western Dawn Parker Danny Boy

Perpetuals:

Wicklands Farm Perpetual Trophy - High Point Junior Rider

Rose Hanneson Schwenger SS Soxy Lady
A Stable Way of Life High Point Amateur Rider
Cheryl Morgan Faberge LS

Victoria Saddlery - High Point Open Rider

Victoria Strongman Logan

Sonja Young Training Level High Point Amateur

Cheryl Morgan Faberge LS

Petruik Hunter Memorial Award + Bursary-First Level High Point Amateur

April Sheldrake Hemisphere

59.339 Champion

64.225

71.056

70.437

71.056

70.294

No reserve



Reg Clarke Memorial-High Point Third & Fourth Level Combined

Heather Phelps Stepdancer 66.570

Hank Tyson Memorial - Advanced Division - Open

Elizabeth Trudeau Furstenglanz (I1) 61.307

There were no eligible competitors in 2017 for the following perpetuals:
Victoria Saanich Cadora - FEI Amateur

High Point % Thoroughbred

Mahoe Properties - High Score Kur - Adult

Barbara Jefferies Memorial - High Score Kur - Junior

Member Nominated Awards:

CIBC Ride On Award April Sheldrake

CIBC Volunteer of the Year Award Sheryl Williams

Margot Parker Memorial - Good Sportsmanship Award

Para Equestrian Team: Stella French - Team Coach
Kim Scott; Zachery La Hay; Amanda List; Jamie Coupland



Victoria Saanich Cadora Medal Program:

Gold medals awarded to: Training: Cheryl Morgan & Faberge LS
Dree Thomson-Diamond & Red Dawn
Victoria Strongman & Logan
Jessica Lackey & Red Hot Filly Pepper

First: April Sheldrake & Hemisphere
Cindy Mackie & Westwind Il

Second: Ann Brouwer & V.W.Don Alto

Third: Indiana Wynne-Smith & Anabel
Ann Bater & Raphael

Fourth: Heather Phelps & Stepdancer

Para-Equestrian:  Kim Scott & Adhemar
Zachery La Hay &Princess Lena

Silver medals awarded to: Walk/Trot: Cynthia Wrate & Touchea
Training: Rose Hanneson-Schwenger & SS Soxy Lady
First: Jen Pinkerton & Sir Royal
FEI 11 Elizabeth Trudeau & Furstenglanz

Western: Dawn Parker & Danny Boy



