## 2017 Victoria Saanich Cadora Annual Awards Results

<u>Annual Division Awards:</u> <u>Walk/Trot:</u>	Junior	No eligible competitors				
	Amateur	Cynthia	Wrate	Touchea	63.878	•
	Open	No eligible competitors				No Reserve
Training:	Junior	Rose	Hanneson-Schwenger	SS Soxy Lady	64.225	Champion No Reserve
	Amateur	Cheryl Dree	Morgan Thomson-Diamond	Faberge LS Diamond Red Dawn	71.056 68.987	Champion Reserve
	Open	Victoria Jessica	Strongman Lackey	Logan Red Hot Filly Pepper	70.437 67.344	Champion Reserve
<u>First:</u>	Junior	No eligible competitors				
	Amateur	April Cindy	Sheldrake Mackie	Hemisphere Westwind II	70.294 67.609	Champion Reserve
	Open	Jen	Pinkerton	Sir Royal	65.365	Champion No Reserve

Second:	Junior	No eligible competitors					
	Amateur	Ann	Brouwer	V.W. Don Alito	62.937	Champion No Reserve	
	Open	No eligible compe	titors			NO Reserve	
<u>Third:</u>	Junior	No eligible competitors					
	Amateur	No eligible competitors					
	Open	Indiana Ann	Wynne-Smith Bater	Anabel Raphael	63.423 62.494	Champion Reserve	
<u>Fourth:</u>	Junior	No eligible competitors					
	Amateur	Heather	Phelps	Stepdancer	66.570	Champion No Reserve	
	Open	No eligible competitors					
FEI	Amateur	eur No eligible competitors					
	Open	Elizabeth	Trudeau	Furstenglanz (l1)	61.307	Champion No Reserve	
Para	Kim Zachary	Scott LaHay	Adhemar Princess Lena		67.255 65.000	Champion Reserve	

Western	Dawn	Parker	Danny Boy	59.339	Champion No reserve	
Perpetuals:						
Wicklands Farm Perpetual Tro	phy - High Point .	lunior Rider				
Rose Hanneson Schwenger			SS Soxy Lady	64.225		
A Stable Way of Life High Point Amateur Rider						
Cheryl	Morgan		Faberge LS	71.056		
<u>Victoria Saddlery - High Point Open Rider</u>						
Victoria	Strongman		Logan	70.437		
Sonja Young Training Level High Point Amateur						
Cheryl	Morgan		Faberge LS	71.056		
Petruik Hunter Memorial Award + Bursary-First Level High Point Amateur						
April	Sheldrake		Hemisphere	70.294		

## Reg Clarke Memorial-High Point Third & Fourth Level Combined

Heather	Phelps	Stepdancer		66.570	
Hank Tyson Memorial - Advanced Division - Open					
Elizabeth	Trudeau	Furstenglanz (I1)		61.307	
<u>There were no eligible competitors in 2017 for the following perpetuals:</u> Victoria Saanich Cadora - FEI Amateur High Point % Thoroughbred Mahoe Properties - High Score Kur - Adult Barbara Jefferies Memorial - High Score Kur - Junior					
Member Nominated Awards:					
CIBC Ride On Award		April Sheldrake			
CIBC Volunteer of the Year Awa	ard	Sheryl Williams			
Margot Parker Memorial - Goo	d Sportsmanship Award	•	Stella French - Team Coach Amanda List; Jamie Coupland		

## Victoria Saanich Cadora Medal Program:

Gold medals awarded to:	Training:	Cheryl Morgan & Faberge LS Dree Thomson-Diamond & Red Dawn Victoria Strongman & Logan Jessica Lackey & Red Hot Filly Pepper
	First:	April Sheldrake & Hemisphere Cindy Mackie & Westwind II
	Second:	Ann Brouwer & V.W.Don Alto
	Third:	Indiana Wynne-Smith & Anabel Ann Bater & Raphael
	Fourth:	Heather Phelps & Stepdancer
	Para-Equestrian:	Kim Scott & Adhemar
		Zachery La Hay & Princess Lena
Silver medals awarded to:	Walk/Trot:	Cynthia Wrate & Touchea
	Training:	Rose Hanneson-Schwenger & SS Soxy Lady
	First:	Jen Pinkerton & Sir Royal
	FEI I1	Elizabeth Trudeau & Furstenglanz
	Western:	Dawn Parker & Danny Boy